TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900736537

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barrière LLC		11/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARRIERE INC.	
Street Address:	113 Columbia Heights	
Internal Address:	Garden Apt	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90691329	BARRIÈRE
Serial Number:	90691319	BARRIÈRE
Serial Number:	90691511	MY BARRIÈRE
Serial Number:	90691496	MY BARRIÈRE
Serial Number:	90691482	MY BARRIÈRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927707

Email: enewby@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emma Newby

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 087479.0004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0441

900751982

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby	
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Barriere Inc Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		

source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=Barriere Inc. - Filed New York Certificate of Merger#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0442

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for BARRIERE INC., File Number 211116001895 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 16, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Bredon C Hylan

Authentication Number: 100000643145 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0443

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BARRIERE LLC

(New York Limited Liability Company)

WITH AND INTO

BARRIERE INC.

(Delaware Corporation)

Under Section 904-A of the Business Corporation Law

- The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the domestic limited liability company that is to merge is: Barriere LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Merging Company").
- The Merging Company filed its initial Articles of Organization with the New York Department of State (the "<u>Department of State</u>") on May 20, 2020.
- An agreement of merger (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted and executed by the Merging Company and the Surviving Company.
- 4. The name and jurisdiction of the formation or organization of the entity surviving the merger is: Barriere Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>").
- 5. The Surviving Company filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 12, 2021. No application for authority for the Surviving Company to do business in the State of New York has been filed with the Department of State and the corporation will not do business in the State of New York until an application for such authority shall have been filed with the Department of State.
- 6. The Surviving Company may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of the Merging Company of the right of the members of the Merging Company to receive payment for their interests against the Surviving Company.
- 7. Subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law (the "BQ") and Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law (the "LLCL"), the Surviving Company will promptly pay to the members of the Merging Company the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the BCL and the LLCL or any applicable statute relating to the rights of members to receive payment for their interests.
- 8. The Secretary of State of the State of New York (the "Secretary of State") is designated as the Surviving Company's agent upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or

72384928 vš

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/16/2021

Filing Number: 211116001895 DOS ID: 63

TRADEMARK

Docusign Envelope ID: SEAA2ESS-99ES-4AUS-AFDA-98F3AF6583C7

without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon the Secretary of State is 128 Pacific St., Brooklyn Heights NY 11201.

- The merger is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of the state of Delaware and the Surviving Company is in compliance with such laws.
- The Agreement of Merger is on file at the Surviving Company's following place of business located at 128 Pacific St., Brooklyn Heights NY 11201.
- 11. The Surviving Company will furnish a copy of the Agreement of Merger upon request and without cost to any member of the Merging Company.

(Signature page follows)

72364928 v3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/16/2021

Filing Number: 211116001895 DOS ID: 63

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this Certificate of Merger this 15th_day of November, 2021.

MERGING COMPANY:

BARRIERE LLC

By: (Leo Vanis-Urman

Name: Cleo Davis-Urman Title: Authorized Person

SURVIVING COMPANY:

BARRIERE INC.

BV: Cles Varis-Urman

By: Checker State

Name: Cleo Davis-Urman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

(Signature page to Certificate of Merger)

72364928 v3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/16/2021

Filing Number: 211116001895 DOS ID: 63

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BARRIERE LLC, a New York limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

BARRIERE INC., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 904-A of the Business Corporation Law

Filed by:

Name: Julie Taylor

Fredrikson & Byron P.A.

200 South 6th Street, Suite 4000

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Drawdown #30

72364928 v3

RECORDED: 12/07/2022

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/16/2021

Filing Number: 211116001895 DOS ID: 63

TRADEMARK